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CITY COUNCIL INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 02-13
TITLE: 2003 City of Wasilla Holiday Schedule Per WMC 3.16.060

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: November 25, 2002

ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: W

REQUESTED BY: J. Newman, Deputy Clerk [ng

PREPARED BY: J. Newman, Deputy Clerk Date Prepared: November 4, 2002’

FISCAL IMPACT: No.
If yes, amount requested: $ Account No.:

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Attached is the 2003 City of Wasilla Holiday Schedule per
WMC 3.16.061. This is presented for informational purposes only.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION, IF ANY: None

Attachments: 2003 City of Wasilla Holiday Schedule.
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2003 Holiday Schedule

WMC 3.16.060

DATE

HOLIDAY

Wednesday, January 1

New Years Day

Monday, February 17

Washington’s Birthday

Monday, March 31

Seward’s Day

Monday, May 26

Memorial Day

Friday, July 4

Independence Day

Monday, September 1

Labor Day

Friday, October 17

Alaska Day Observed

Tuesday, November 11

Veterans Day

Thursday, November 27

Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 28

Thanksgiving Holiday

Thursday, December 25

Christmas Day




